
; fffiru syhdlc.t.

ANNEXURE - 13

(Auction sal€ Notice fot Sale ol lmmovable Properties)

CANARA BANK

(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

SAI.E NOTICE

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of lmmovable Ptoperties under the Securitization and R€construction oI Financial Assets and

Enforcement of securitY lnterest AGt, 2oo2 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the security lnt€r€st (Enforcement) Rules, 2002'

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor {s) that the below described

immovable property mortgaged/€h.+€ed to the secured creditor, the constructive/phYsi€al-possession of which has been taken

by the Authorised officer of canara Bank, Alipo.e-ll Eranch Kolkata, of the canara Bank.. will be sold on "As is where is", "As is

what is,,, and ,,whatever there is" on 01.03.2024, for recovery of r RS. 37,38,209.84/- (Rupees Thirty-seven LakhS Thirty-

Eitht Thousand Two Hundred Nine and Eighty-Four Paisa only) as on 30.04.2016 due to the of the canara Bank Alipore-

ll Branch Kolkata from M/s. DHIWREN BYDnAUU cs PVT trD {satva,it Ghosh)

The reserve price will be Rs. 29,1o,ooo/- (Rupees Twenty-Nine Lakh Ten Thousand and only) and the earnest money deposit

will be Rs. 3,00, O(xy-, The Earnest Money Deposit shall be deposited on or before 27 02 2024 uP to 5'00 p'm'

Details and full description of the immovable property with known encumbrances' if any'

All that piece and parcel of land measuring about 5 cottah 6 chittacks more or less together and building thereon

at Mouza- Memanpur,l.L. No. 16, R.S. No. 59 comprised in Da8 no.393, under khatian no. 29, being holding no D5

-233114 Memanpur main road within the jurisdiction of ward no 22 of Maheshtala Municipality, P s Maheshtala'

district 24- parganas (south), Owned by Late Bani Ghosh, W/o Late Biswaiit Ghsoh

North: By Structure of Shri Abir Sengupta and Temple

South: 8y MemanPur Road

East: By Common Passage
West: by Vacant land of Shri Abir Sengupta

(Property under our Cons$uctive Possesslon)

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale please refer the link "E-Auction" provided in Canara Bank's website

(www.canarabank.com)ormaycontactEranchin-charge,ofAlipore.llBranchKolkatacanaraEank,Ph.No.6292245T24durinc

office hours on anY working daY.

\,o\"/
\
e

Date 30.01.2024
Place: Kolkata

Recovery Section, Regional Office, Kolkata-l

Authorized Officer
Canara Bank

E-mail- recrokoll (ocana rabank com, Telephone-033-22811502

&-orygr da, sank 6



ft& syndicato

&_q.fl,d6
tltAe$aisrrk4

a

DETAILED TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SALE NONCE DATED 30.01.2024

1. Name and Address of the Secured creditor: Canara Bank, Alipore-ll Branch, 8 B, ALIPORE ROAD, ALIPORE, ALIPORE

ROAD, AUPORE, -700027.

2. Name and Address of the Borrower(s)/ Guarantor(s)

a) Borrower: M/S DHIWREN HYDRAULICS PVT LTD MEMANPUR, RAMAKRISHNA NAGAR, PO VIVEKANADA

PALLY, PS MAHESHTALA, KOLKATA.7OO139

b} SATYAJIT GHOSH, MEMANPUR, RAMAKRISHNA NAGAR, PO VIVEKANADA PALLY,

P5 MAHESHTALA, KOLKATA-700139.

c) CHALAN|T|KA GHOSH, wO MRTDUL KANT| SARKAR, NETAJI PARK SECTOR 2 SOUTH JOGTALA, MAHESHTALA (M)

SOUTH 24 PARGANAS W8-700141.

d) CHANDR|KA DAS, wo AMAR DAS, PASCHIM ROYPUR KALITALA MAHESHTALA (M),sOUTH 24 PARGANAS WB -

700141.

3. Totat tiabitities as on 30.04.2016: < Rs. 3731,2}g.a4l- (Rupees ThirtY-Seven takhs Thirty-Elght Thousand Two

Hundred Nine and Eighty-Four Paisa onlyl

4. (a) Mode ofAuction: e-Auction

(b) Details of Auction service provider: M/s GaNBANK COMPUYER SERVICES LTD. end contact numbe's are 08553543144 &

09480691777 Email ldr eau ction .co. rn

(c) Date & Time of Auction: 01.03'2024: from 11'30 AM- 01'30 PM

(d) Place of Auction: Online

5- Reserve Price: Rs. 29,10,0flr/' (Rupees Twenty' ine lakh Ten Thousand and onlYl

5. Other terms and conditions:

a) Auction/biddinS 5hall be only through ,,online Electronic 8idding,, throuSh the website http://www.indianbankseauction.com

. gidders are advised to go through the website for detailed terms before taking part in the e-auction sale proceedings'

b)Thepropertycanbeinspected,withPriorAppointmentwithAuthori2edOfficer'fromlO'022024to26'02'2024between
12: Noon to 4:00 P.M.

c) The property will be sold for the price which is more than the Reserve Price and the participating bidders may improve their

offer further during auction process

d) EMD amount of 10% of the Reserve Price is to be deposited bY way of Demand draft in favor of Authorized officer' canara

gank, Alipore- B.anch OR shall be deposited through RTGS/NEFT/Fund Transfer to credit of account of Canara Bank' Alipore-ll

Branch, A,/c No 209272434, IFSC Code: CNRBOO19594 on or before 27 02 2024 upto 5 00 p m'

e) lntending bidders shall hold a valid diSital signature certificate and e-mail address For details with regard to diBital signature

pi""r" .onl* the service provider u)s cAtvatrr couputrR sERvtcEs trD. and contact numbers are 08553643144 &

O9/t80691777 Email ldr eauction@ccsl.co.in.

f)After payment of the EMD amount, the intending bidders should submit a copy of the following documents/details on or before

z8.O2.zbza ,pto 5.oo PM, to Canara Bank Alipore-ll Branch, by hand or by email'

i) Demand Draft/Pay order towards EMD amount. lf paid through RlGS/NEFf' acknowledgement receipt thereof with UTR No'

Recovery Section, Regional office, Kolkata-l

E-mail- recrokol ca nara b k.com Telephone-033-2281.1502



fii* gyndlcrto

&-ogt*d'dt
v" Kq, !,rlnl..'?, .

il"1'A'f; uurpgA

ii) photocopies of pAN Card, lD Prool and Addrels proof. However, successful bidder would have to produce these documents in

original to the Eank at the time of makinB payment of balance amount of 25% of bid amount'

iii) Bidders Name. Contact No. Address, E Mail ld.

iv) Bidde/s A/c details for online refund of EMD.

g) The intending bidders should register their names at portal http://www.indianbankseauction.com and get their Uter lD and

lasswora tree;f cost. prospective bidder may avail online training on E- auction from the service provider M/s CaNBANK

COMPUTER SERVTCES [TD. and contact numbers are m553543144 & dr480591777 Email ld: eauction@ccsl.co.in

h) EMD deposited by the unsuccessful bidder shall be refunded to them. The EMD shall not carry any interest.

i)Auction would commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Eidders shall improve their offers in multiplies of Rs 10,000/-

(The amount can be decided by the Authorized officer depending upon the value of the property with a minimum of Rs 10000

as incremental value). The bidder who submits the highest bid (above the Reserve price) on closure of'Online' auction shall be

declared as successful bidder. Sale shall be confirmed in favour of the successful bidder, subject to confirmation of the same by

the secured creditor.

j) The successful bidder shall deposit 25% of the sale price (inclusive of EMD already paid), immediately on declaring him/her as

the successful bidder and the balance within 15 days from the date of confirmation of sale by the secured creditor. lf the

successful bidder fails to pay the sale price, the deposit made by him shall be forfeited by the Authorized officer without any

notice and property shall forthwith be put up for sale again.

k) For sale proceeds ol Rs, 50 (Rupeer Filty) lacs and above, the 5uccessful bidder will have to deduct TDs at the rate 1% on the

Sale proceeds and submit the oritinal receiPt of tDS certiticate to the Eank'

l) All charges for conveyance, stamp duty/GsT registration charges etc., as applicable shall be borne by the successful bidder only'

m) Authorized officer reserves the right to postpone/cancel or vary the terms and conditions of the e-auction without assigninS

any reason thereof.

n)ln casethere are bidders who do not have accessto the internet but interested in pa rticipating t he e-auction, they can approach

concerned Circle office or Alipore-ll Branch who, as a facilitating centre, shall make necestary arrangements'

o) For further details contact canara Bank, Alipore-ll Branch (Ph. No. 6292245724) e-mail id cb!9594@Ganarabank'com oR the

service provider M/s CANBANK COMpUTER SERVICES LTD. and contact numbers are 08553643114 & 09/80691777 Email ld:

eauction@ccsl.co.in

SPECIAL INSTRUCTION/CAUTION

Bidding in the last minutes/ seconds should be avoided by the bidders in their own interest. Neither Canara Bank nor the

service Provider will be responsible for any lapses/failure (lnternet fail

or vendor in such cases. ln order to ward off such contingent situation

arrangements/alternatives such as back -up, power supply and whatever else required so t ble to circumvent
Ii;Hffi ffi :,Hi,EHfidAh.fr !'*:::T;

a

such situation and are able to participate in the audion successfully. 
nriirfd Bfff]-fiti thorised OIficer

-16

Place: Kolkata

Date:30.01.2024

Regional Office -1 , Kolkata- .16

Authorized officer

E-mail- recro cana ank.com Tef ephone-033-2 2alL5O2

Canara Bank

Recovery Section, Regional Office, Kolkata-l


